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Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition

1993 International Semifinals

Summary of Results

1993 Jessup Competition Winner

University of Melbourne (Australia)

1993 Jessup Cup Round

University of Melbourne (Australia) v. University of Hawaii (USA)

Applicant Respondent
Richard Bouttle Andrew Bunn
Susan Brennan David Forman
Alison Duxbury David McCauley
Byron Ko Karla Winter
Tony Pitman

Semifinal Rounds
National University of Singapore v. University of Melbourne

University of British Columbia (Canada) v. University of Hawaii (USA)

Quarterfinal Rounds
McGill University (Canada) v. University of British Columbia (Canada)
Georgetown University (USA) v. University of Hawaii (USA)
National University of Singapore v. Ateneo de Manila University (Philippines)

University of Melbourne (Australia) v. University of Vienna (Austria)

HOST PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATION: THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF INTERNATIONAL LAW
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1993 Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition
International Semifinals Competition

Preliminary Round Rankings
(Teams marked with an * advanced to Final Rounds)
Rank Team University Win/Loss Raw Round
No. Score  Points
1* 537 National University of Singapore 4-0 1332 30
2% 486  McGill University (Canada) 4-0 1304 28
3* 533  Georgetown University (USA) 4-0 1303 31.5
4* 514  Ateneo de Manila (Philippines) 4-0 1268 30
5* 512  University of Melbourne (Australia) 3-1 1356.5 305
6* 464  University of Hawaii (USA) 3-1 1326 27.5
7 432  Northwestern University (USA) 3-1 1326 27
8* 487  University of British Columbia (Canada) 3-1 13115 285
9 383  South Texas College of Law (USA) 3-1 1297 25
10 452  University of Pennsylvania (USA) 3-1 1293 28
11* 448  University of Vienna (Austria) 3-1 1288 27
12 335  University of Alabama (USA) 3-1 1287 21.5
13 435  University of Iowa (USA) 3-1 1280 23.5
14 513  George Washington University (USA) 3-1 1278 22
15 471  Universidad Catolica de Los Andes (Colombia) 3-1 1277 26
- 16 551  University of Adelaide (Australia) 3-1 1271 23.5
17 492  Columbia University (USA) 3-1 1263 23
18 372  Suffolk University (USA) 3-1 1250 21
19 416  University of Otaga (New Zealand) 3-1 1244 21.5
20 398 International Islamic University (Malaysia) 3-1 1232 24.5
21 554 Instituto de Estudios Internacionale (Chile) 3-1 1221 19.5
22 467 National Law School of India 3-1 1197 21
23 470  Wake Forest University (USA) 22 1282 21
24 438  Southern Illinois University (USA) 2-2 1267 18
25 375 Incorporated Law Society of Ireland 22 1267 16.5
26 515  University of Minnesota (USA) 22 12655 17
27 484 Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College (India) 22 1265 20
28 508 Brigham Young University (USA) 2-2 1240 15
29 379  Universidad de Costa Rica 22 1215 21.5
30 541  University of Hong Kong 22 1211 16.5
31 336  Universitetet I Oslo (Norway) 22 1203 17
32 351  University of Botswana 22 1173 13
33 371  University of Papua New Guinea 22 1116 14.5
34 354  National University of Taiwan 2-2 1094 16
35 535 Brooklyn Law School (USA) 1-3 1292 13.5
36 483  University of Kiel (Germany) 1-3 1286 12.5
37 349  University de Paris I (France) 1-3 1257 10



38 445  St. Mary’s University (USA) 1-3 1256 11

39 334 DePaul University (USA) 1-3 1227 15.5
40 462  Strathclyde University (UK) 1-3 11995 15
41 388  University of Monaco 1-3 1199 10.5
42 503  University of Wisconsin (USA) 1-3 1190 9

43 453  University of Istanbul (Turkey) 1-3 1185 9
44 321  University of Pretoria (South Africa) 1-3 1174 9.5
45 528 Universidad Nacionale Autonoma de Mexico 1-3 1157 11.5
46 350  University of Kyoto (Japan) 1-3 1127 10
47 342  Elte University (Hungary) 1-3 1069 13
48 485  Gonzaga University (USA) 0-4 1217 8

49 320 Erasmus University Rotterdam (Netherlands) 0-4 11955 11
50 301  University of Helsinki (Finland) 0-4 1130 6.5
51 360 Universidad Catolica Andres Bellos (Venezuela) 0-4 1126 4

52 539  University of Lund (Sweden) 0-4 1103 3.5
53 *381 University St. Cyril and Methodius (Macedonia) 04 - —

* - Observer team
1993 U.S. National Champion
University of Hawaii
1993 U.S. National Runner-up
Georgetown University

L S I

Memorial Rankings - International Semifinal Preliminary Rounds
Alona E. Evans Award Competition

Rank Team University Score
No.
*1 512  University of Melbourne (Australia) 234
*2 432  Northwestern University (USA) 227
*3 448  University of Vienna (Austria) 226
*4 464  University of Hawaii (USA) 224
* 515  University of Minnesota (USA) 224
* 484  Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College (India) 224
*5 487  University of British Columbia (Canada) 223.25
6 435  University of Towa (USA) 220
486  McGill University (Canada) 220
7 452  University of Pennsylvania (USA) 219

8 537 National University of Singapore 218
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438
470
483
383
335
513
533
416
372
398
349
514
388
375
551
492
379
471
535
334
336
485
541
350
528
445
453
320
508
360
462
554
467
351
321
539
503
301
371
342
354

Southern Illinois University (USA)

Wake Forest University (USA)

University of Kiel (Germany)

South Texas College of Law (USA)
University of Alabama (USA)

George Washington University (USA)
Georgetown University (USA)

University of Otaga (New Zealand)
Suffolk University (USA)

International Islamic University (Malaysia)
University of Paris I (France)

Ateneo de Manila University (Philippines)
University of Monaco

Incorporated Law Society of Ireland
University of Adelaide (Australia)
Columbia University (USA)

Universidad de Costa Rica

Universidad de L.os Andes (Colombia)
Brooklyn Law School (USA)

DePaul University (USA)

Universitetet I Oslo (Norway)

Gonzaga University (USA)

University of Hong Kong

University of Kyoto (Japan)

Universidad Nacionale Autonoma de Mexico
St. Mary’s University (USA)

University of Istanbul (Turkey)

Erasmus University Rotterdam (Netherlands)
Brigham Young University (USA)
Universidad Catolicas Andres Bellos (Venezuela)
Strathclyde University (UK)

Instituto de Estudios Internacionale (Chile)
National Law School of India

University of Botswana

University of Pretoria (South Africa)
University of Lund (Sweden)

University of Wisconsin (USA)

University of Helsinki (Finland)
University of Papua New Guinea

Elte University (Hungary)

National University of Taiwan

*Top 5 memorials entered in Baxter Award Competition
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192.5
192
189
188
188
187
187
184
182
182
181
181
180
180
177
161
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Dillard Award Competition
(Best Memorials in World Regional Competitions)

Rank Team University Score
No. (120 possible)
*1 464  University of Hawaii (USA) 228
*2 533  Georgetown University (USA) 222
*3 432  Northwestern University (USA) 220.5
*4 535 Brooklyn Law School (USA) 220
* 486  McGill University (Canada) 220
*5 514  Ateneo de Manila University (Philippines) 218
* 483  University of Kiel (Germany) 218
* 380 George Mason University (USA) 218
6 438  Southern Illinois University (USA) 216
470  Wake Forest University (USA) 216
7 484  Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College (India) 215
8 445  St. Mary’s University (USA) 214.5
9 513  George Washington University (USA) 213
10 416  University of Otaga (New Zealand) 212.5
11 551  University of Adelaide (Australia) 211
12 350  University of Kyoto (Japan) 203
13 374  Richtsuniversitet Leiden (Netherlands) 201
14 462  Strathclyde University (UK) 199
15 375  Trinity College Dublin (Ireland) 198
16 309 Oklahoma City University (USA) 195
515  University of Minnesota (USA) 195
17 372  Suffolk University (USA) 193.5
18 394  California Western (USA) 186

*Top 5 memorials entered in Baxter Award Competition
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Richard Baxter Best Memorials Competition
(Best Overall Individual Memorials)

The top five-ranked sets of memorials from the two preceding memorial competitions are
included in the annual Richard Baxter Memorial Competition, which determines the best individual
effort on the part of teams with respect to their Applicant and Respondent memorials. The
memorials for the Baxter Competition are scored by category (A or R) by a set of experienced
judges, and are scored only as against the other memorials in their respective Baxter Award field.

Rank University Score
Applicant Memorials
1. University of Minnesota (USA) 115
2. Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College (India) 113
3. University of Melbourne (Australia) 110
4. Georgetown University (USA) 109
George Mason University (USA) 109
Northwestern University (USA) 109
5. McGill University (Canada) 107
6. University of Hawaii (USA) 106
7. Brooklyn Law School (USA) 105
8. Ateneo de Manila (Philippines) 103
0. University of Vienna (Austria) 99
10.  University of Kiel (Germany) 98
11.  University of British Columbia (Canada) 94

Respondent Memorials

1. Dr. Ambedkar Government Law College (India) 118
2. Northwestern University (USA) 115
3 University of Minnesota (USA) 113
University of Melbourne (Australia) 113
Brooklyn Law School (USA) 113
4, University of Hawaii (USA) 110
George Mason University (USA) 110
5. University of Kiel (Germany) 109
6. University of British Columbia (Canada) 105
7. Georgetown University (USA) 104
8. McGill University (Canada) 103
9. Ateneo de Manila (Philippines) 100
10.  University of Vienna (Austria) 95
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Oralist Rankings - Preliminary Rounds

Oralist

McCauley, David
Gaviria, Patricia
Brennan, Susan
Sayagues, Rafael
Arndt, Deborah
Ryan, Niamh
Consuegra, Andres
Harland, Christopher
Ho, Seng-chee
Joiner, Molly
Rowley, Glenn
Bhaduri, Probal
Corkery, G.
Elstein, Matthew
Friedrichs, Georg
Maragoudakis, Cynthia
Mehta, Prakash
Lilley, Michael
Tan, Ken Hwee
Tran, Van

Wood, Elizabeth
Kiernan, Joshua
Smith, Barbara
Wahlheim, William
Brown, Kelly
Halkerston, Graeme
Harrington-McBride, Catherine
Jamal, Mahmud
Koh, Daniel
Wayland, Christopher
Xixis, George
Buhler, Konrad
Manzanares, Rafael
Mueller, Miriam
Ballestas, Diana
Deal, Michael
Duxbury, Alison
Jones, Dan

Kutty, Noorunnisa
Spencer, Randy
Wilson, David
Winter, Karla
Baker, Allyson
Colayco, Manuel
Forman, David

535
512
379
432
375
471
487
537
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467
375
533
483
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533
533
537
435
383
535
470
335
445
452
513
486
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486
535
448
379
483
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438
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508
383

487
514

Team
No.

University

University of Hawaii (USA)

Brooklyn Law School (USA)

University of Melbourne (Australia)
Universidad de Costa Rica
Northwestern University (USA)
Incorporated Law Society of Ireland
Universidad de Los Andes (Colombia)
University of British Columbia (Canada)
National University of Singapore

Wake Forest University (USA)

Brigham Young University (USA)
National Law School of India Univ. (India)
Incorporated Law Society of Ireland
Georgetown University (USA)
University of Kiel (Germany)

St. Mary’s University (USA)
Georgetown University (USA)
Georgetown University (USA)

National University of Singapore
University of Iowa (USA)

South Texas College of Law (USA)
Brooklyn Law School (USA)

Wake Forest University (USA)
University of Alabama (USA)

St. Mary’s University (USA)
University of Pennsylvania (USA)
George Washington University (USA)
McGill University (Canada)

National University of Singapore
McGill University (Canada)

Brooklyn Law School (USA)

University of Vienna (Austria)
Universidad de Costa Rica

University of Kiel (Germany)
Universidad de Los Andes (Colombia)
Northwestern University (USA)
University of Melbourne (Australia)
Southern Illinois University (USA)
International Islamic University (Malaysia)
Brigham Young University (USA)
South Texas College of Law (USA)
University of Hawaii (USA)

University of British Columbia (Canada)
Ateneo de Manila University (Philippines)
University of Hawaii (USA)
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36.167
36.000
36.000
36.000
36.000
36.000
35.917
35.833
35.833
35.833
35.833
35.833
35.833
35.833
35.667
35.667
35.667
35.667
35.500
35.500
35.500
35.500
35.333
35.333
35.333
35.333
35.333
35.333
35.167
35.167
35.167
35.167
35.167
35.167
35.167
35.167
35.000
35.000
35.000
35.000
35.000
35.000
35.000
35.000
34.917
34.833
34.833
34.833
34.833
34.667

Orton, Leslie
Bechky, Perry
Laird, Peter
Littrell, Amy
Rusnak, Denise
Sykes, Jeff

Kelly, Claire
Boll, Alfred

Fan, Peter
Narancic, Perry
Odman, Ayse
Packard, Daniel
Rozmus, Scott
Sirisha, G.
Kadenge, Nya
Reiterer, Markus
Rodriguez, Alvaro
Watts, Jamie

Lee, T.

McNulty, Shaela
Schweikert, Emmanuel
Shaar, Pamela
Georges, Elizabeth
Happ, Richard
Hendricks, David
Kupper, Zsuzsa
Leppo, Sara

Rios, Marcos
Bunn, Andrew
Gamboa, Juan
Horton, John
Kase, Ned
Kunkle, Regina
Mabry, Alex
Marsnik, Susan
Taliaferro, Ashley
Athmaram, V.
Barnard, Wendy
Baroque, Teddoro
Cassidy, Joanna
Danvergne, Catherine
Megret, Frederic
Plimpton, Tara
Torres, Steven
Broberg, K.
D’Heureux, Patricia
Friedman, Alyssa
Lawrie, Colin
Middleton, Kirsty
Barton, Jane
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445
492
503
335
438
485
535
503
541
486
453
508
432
434
435
448
471
551
541
372
492
513
432
483
487
342
492
554

471
335
452
513
445
515
335
484
349
514
349
487
349
553
372
336
486
372
462
462
515
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St. Mary’s University (USA)

Columbia University (USA)

University of Wisconsin (USA)
University of Alabama (USA)

Southern Illinois University (USA)
Gonzaga University (USA)

Brooklyn Law School (USA)
University of Wisconsin (USA)
University of Hong Kong

McGill University (Canada)

Istanbul University (Turkey)

Brigham Young University (USA)
Northwestern University (USA)

Dr. Ambedkar Gov’t Law College (India)
University of Iowa (USA)

University of Vienna (Austria)
Universidad de Los Andes (Colombia)
University of Adelaide (Australia)
University of Hong Kong

Suffolk University (USA)

Columbia University (USA)

George Washington University (USA)
Northwestern University (USA)
University of Kiel (Germany)
University of British Columbia (Canada)
Elte University (Hungary)

Columbia University (USA)

Instituto de Estudios Internacionales (Chile)
University of Hawaii (USA)
Universidad de Los Andes (Colombia)
University of Alabama (USA)
University of Pennsylvania (USA)
George Washington University (USA)
St. Mary’s University (USA)

University of Minnesota (USA)
University of Alabama (USA)

Dr. Ambedkar Gov’t Law College (India)
University of Paris I (France)

Ateneo de Manila (Philippines)
University of Paris I (France)
University of British Columbia (Canada)
University Paris I (France)

Georgetown University (USA)

Suffolk University (USA)
Universitetet I Oslo (Norway)

McGill University (Canada)

Suffolk University (USA)

Strathclyde University (UK)

Strathclyde University (UK)

University of Minnesota (USA)
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34.667
34.667
34.667
34.667
34.667
34.583
34.500
34.500
34.333
34.333
34.333
34.167
34.167
34.167
34.167
34.167
34.000
34.000
34.000
34.000
34.000
33.917
33.833
33.833
33.833
33.833
33.667
33.667
33.667
33.667
33.667
33.667
33.667
33.667
33.667
33.500
33.500
33.500
33.500
33.333
33.333
33.167
33.167
33.167
33.167
33.167
33.167
33.167
33.167
33.167

Czerniecki, Krystan
Marcus, Andrew
Pozen, Joe

Reager, Kevin
Sonnevend, Pa’l
Sobstad, Margrethe
Goote, M.M.
Valetutto, David
Bradburn, Matthew
Drage, Christine
Monago, Frank
Ellin, Nina
Fiesman, Elizabeth
Hall, Kelly

Jallow, Isatou
Kakaraya, Danny
Chia-wen, Huang
Hilicki, Michael
McPheron, Ron
Schedelberger, Wolfgang
Toteng, Boingotlo
Baartman, J. J.
Castaneda, Leia
Fraser, Kym
Palmer, James
Thiruvengadam, Arun
Declerca, P.J.M.
Fajana, Francisca
Lebotse, Kabelo
Petranji, Dora
Riddell, Amanda-Jane
Sheia, Christian
Thiessen, Jorn
Tlhowe, L.
Woodke, Peter
Boko, Duma

Diaz C., Hernando
Klingenberg, Gita
Kuwimb, John
Boesten, Eke
Triplett, Michael
0’Halloran, Susan
Dietrich, Otto
Dobbs, Thomas
Fourie, Helen
Garcia-Flores, Luis
Gidwani, Victor
Maeda, Matohiro
Maguire, Conor
Shockley, Pat
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492
513
334
485
342
336
320
383
485
508
334
349
334
470
398
371
354
435
334
448
351
320
514
551
416
467
320
372
351
342
416
554
483
351
503
351
360
301
37
388
435
375
448
470
321
528
541
350
375
438

Columbia University (USA)

George Washington University (USA)
DePaul University (USA)

Gonzaga University (USA)

Elte University (Hungary)

Universitetet I Oslo (Norway)

Erasmus Univ. Rotterdam (Netherlands)
South Texas College of Law (USA)
Gonzaga University (USA)

Brigham Young University (USA)
DePaul University (USA)

University of Paris I (France)

DePaul University (USA)

Wake Forest University (USA)
International Islamic University (Malaysia)
University of Papua New Guinea
National Taiwan University

University of Iowa (USA)

DePaul University (USA)

University of Vienna (Austria)
University of Botswana

Erasmus Univ. Rotterdam (Netherlands)
Ateneo de Manila University (Philippines)
University of Adelaide (Australia)
University of Otaga (New Zealand)
National Law School of India Univ. (India)
Erasmus Univ. Rotterdam (Netherlands)
Suffolk University (USA)

University of Botswana

Elte University (Hungary)

University of Otaga (New Zealand)
Instituto de Estudios Internacionales (Chile)
University of Kiel (Germany)
University of Botswana

University of Wisconsin (USA)
University of Botswana

Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela)
University of Helsinki (Finland)
University of Papua New Guinea
University of Monaco

University of Iowa (USA)

Incorporated Law Society of Ireland
University of Vienna (Austria)

Wake Forest University (USA)
University of Pretoria (South Africa)
Univ. Nacionale Autonoma de Mexico
University of Hong Kong

Kyoto University (Japan)

Incorporated Law Society of Ireland
Southern Illinois University (USA)
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33.167
33.000
33.000
32.833
32.833
32.833
32.833
32.667
32.500
32.333
32.333
32.250
32.167
32.167
32.000
31.833
31.833
31.667
31.667
31.500
31.500
31.500
31.500
31.333
31.167
30.833
30.833
30.500
30.333
30.167
30.167
30.000
30.000
29.833
29.333
28.667
28.500
28.167

Terblanche, Villiers
Leitner, Kenneth
Putnam, Mark
Autio, Jukka
Canevi, Irmak
Li-shin, Liu

Quiroz, David
Roscoe, John
Kurczewska, Danuta

Kinayatulcah, Azizullah

Navarette, A.
Owen, Sandra
Kiss, Csaba
Maria-Ortega, Jose
Morojlu, Seyfi
Al-Suood, Husnu
Wideroe, Rolf
Cheung, Fai Hung
Miettinten, Kirsi
Fu-ping, Huang
Tjiong, H.I.T.
Van Weerell, Patrick
Wigal, Sheri
Kindbom, Axel
Kokaz, Joclelyne
Kragseth, Ingvild
Sibbel, Lejo
Yamada, Takuhei
Talaki, Pekka
Delgoda, Ruwinie
Fernandez-Leal, 1.
Durr, E.

Hayashi, Fumiaki
Almquist, Jessica
Chia-hsin, Hsu
Montiel, Mariana
Osanai, Atsushi
Alva, Francis

Arguello, R. S.
Buottle, R.
Brooks, Dominic
Byrnes, William
Doherty, Frances
Huntley, Paul
Knudson, Ginny
Ko, Byron
Pitman, Tony
Salas, M.
Villalobos, Mauricio

321
388
438
301
453
354
360
388
503
398
528
515
342
528
453
398
336
541
301
354
320
539
485
539
453
336
539
350
301
371
528
360
350
539
354
360
350
371

379
512
551
388
462
551
515
512
512
379
379

University of Pretoria (South Africa)
University of Monaco

Southern Ilinois University (USA)
Helsinki University (Finland)

Istanbul University (Turkey)

National Taiwan University

Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela)
University of Monaco

University of Wisconsin (USA)
International Islamic University (Malaysia)
Univ. Nacionale Autonoma de Mexico
University of Minnesota (USA)

Elte University (Hungary)

Univ. Nacionale Autonoma de Mexico
Istanbul University (Turkey)
International Islamic University (Malaysia)
University of Oslo (Norway)

University of Hong Kong

Helsinki University (Finland)

National Taiwan University

Erasmus Univ. Rotterdam (Netherlands)
University of Lund (Sweden)

Gonzaga University (USA)

University of Lund (Sweden)

Istanbul University (Turkey)

University of Oslo (Norway)

University of Lund (Sweden)

Kyoto University (Japan)

University of Helsinki (Finland)
University of Papua New Guinea

Univ. Nacionale Autonoma de Mexico
Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela)
Kyoto University (Japan)

University of Lund (Sweden)

National Taiwan University

Univ. Catolica Andres Bello (Venezuela)
Kyoto University (Japan)

University of Papua New Guinea

University of Costa Rica

University of Melbourne (Australia)
University of Adelaide (Australia)
University of Monaco

Strathclyde University (UK)
University of Adelaide (Australia)
University of Minnesota (USA)
University of Melbourne (Australia)
University of Melbourne (Australia)
University of Costa Rica
Universidad de Costa Rica
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* — Wicks, Alison 551 University of Adelaide (Australia)
* — Yost, Peter 515 University of Minnesota (USA)

(--- = argued only one round, and thus did not qualify for best oralist award)
k Kk Kk k¥
Best Oralist in the Jessup Cup Round

Susan Brennan
University of Melbourne



